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▲ RTF Program

Residential Treatment Facilities
Residential Treatment Facilities (RTFs) provide an 
integrated and intensive array of clinical services under the 
direction of a psychiatrist. RTFs meet the needs of children 
with serious emotional disturbances (SED) and their 
families requiring a subacute inpatient level of care.
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AU, ED, ID, TBI, MD51+Males 12-21y; Females 16- 21y

OLV, Intensive Treatment Program (ITP) 
Referrals required to come from OPWDD

20Co-edOLV RTF1

Child and Family Services Conners RTF

Hillside Scottsville Campus RTF

Hillside Monroe Campus RTF
Hillside Monroe Campus RTF JJ 

Referrals required to come from OCFS DJJOY

Hillside Finger Lakes Campus RTF

Hillside Finger Lakes Campus,  
RTF Intensive Treatment Unit (ITU)

House of the Good Shepherd RTF

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

12

14

18

22

8

12-17 y 51+
AU, ED, ID, MD, OHI 
(Must be alternately 

assessed)
5-14y 51+ All disability  

designations served
AU, ED, LD, MD,OHI

AU, ED, MD, ID, LD, OHI, SI

ED, LD, OHI

51+

51+

51+13-18y

12-18y

5-14y

38 11-17y 70+ ED, LD, OHI

Co-ed 12 11-17y 70+ ED, LD, OHI

Co-ed 14 10-18y 70+ ED, LD, MD, OHI, ID

Parsons RTF Co-ed 14 12-16y 70+ ED, LD, OHI, MD, ID, AU

Astor Home for Children RTF Co-ed 16 5-14y 70+ ED, LD, MD, OHI, AU, SI

The Child Center  Brooklyn RTF JJ 
Referrals required to come from  

OCFS DJJOY

The Child Center  Brooklyn RTF

SCO Ottilie  RTF- Referrals required 
to have Dual Diagnosis ID/DD

Co-ed 32 12-21y 70+ All disability  
designations served

Co-ed 40 10-20y 51-70 ED, ID

Female 
ONLY

14 12-17y 70+ ED, LD

RTF AdmissionCriteria
RTF Affiliated 

School Program/
District 
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