

			RTF AdmissionCriteria			RTF Affiliated School Program/ District	
OMH Region	Map Number	RTF Name	Gender	# of Beds	Ages	IQ Range	IEP Classification Served
Western Region	1	OLV RTF	Co-ed	20	Males 12-21y; Females 16- 21y	51+	AU, ED, ID, TBI, MD
	2	OLV, Intensive Treatment Program (ITP) Referrals required to come from OPWDD	Co-ed	12	12-17 y	51+	AU, ED, ID, MD, OHI (Must be alternately assessed)
	3	Child and Family Services Conners RTF	Co-ed	14	5-14y	51+	All disability designations served
	4	Hillside Scottsville Campus RTF	Co-ed	18	5-14y	51+	AU, ED, LD, MD,OHI
	5	Hillside Monroe Campus RTF	Co-ed	22	12-18y	51+	AU, ED, MD, ID, LD, OHI, SI
	6	Hillside Monroe Campus RTF JJ Referrals required to come from OCFS DJJOY	Co-ed	8	13-18y	51+	ED, LD, OHI
Central Region	7	Hillside Finger Lakes Campus RTF	Co-ed	38	11-17y	70+	ED, LD, OHI
	8	Hillside Finger Lakes Campus, RTF Intensive Treatment Unit (ITU)	Co-ed	12	11-17y	70+	ED, LD, OHI
	9	House of the Good Shepherd RTF	Co-ed	14	10-18y	70+	ED, LD, MD, OHI, ID
Hudson River Region	10	Parsons RTF	Co-ed	14	12-16y	70+	ED, LD, OHI, MD, ID, AU
	11	Astor Home for Children RTF	Co-ed	16	5-14y	70+	ED, LD, MD, OHI, AU, SI
New York City Region	12	The Child Center Brooklyn RTF JJ Referrals required to come from OCFS DJJOY	Co-ed	32	12-21y	70+	All disability designations served
	13	The Child Center Brooklyn RTF					
	14	SCO Ottilie RTF- Referrals required to have Dual Diagnosis ID/DD	Co-ed	40	10-20y	51-70	ED, ID
Long Isand Region	15	SCO Madonna Heights RTF	Female ONLY	14	12-17y	70+	ED, LD